**To:**Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail:
P.O. Box 3044
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife Northern Region 619 Second Street Eureka, California 95501



**Project Title:** Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement, Notification No. 1600-2020-0184-R1, City of Point Arena. Arena Cove Parking Lot Repair

**Project Location:** The project is located at 810 Port Road within the city limits of the City of Point Arena, County of Mendocino, California. The project area is located within the United States Geological Survey (USGS) Point Arena 7.5-minute Quadrangle (USGS, 2020); Township 12 north, Range 17 east, Section 11, Mount Diablo Meridian. The Assessor's parcel number (APN) is 027-041-41-0.

**Project Description:** The California Department of Fish and Wildlife has executed Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2020-0184-R1, pursuant to Section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to Richard Shoemaker representing the City of Point Arena. The project is limited to one encroachment to repair the Arena Cove parking lot, seawall, flanking jetty rock, and adjacent rock cobble shoulder that were damaged in a storm on January 15, 2016.

Public Agency Approving Project: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

**Person or Public Agency Carrying Out Project:** Richard Shoemaker, City Manager, representing the City of Point Arena.

Exempt Status:	
☐ Statutory Exemption. State code number	
□ Categorical Exemption. Type – Class 1; California Code of Regulation	s, title 14, section 15301.
Reasons why project is exempt: The project replaces a culvert with a culvert that aligned. There would be no significant adverse impact on endangered, rare or the pursuant to section 15065. There are no hazardous materials at or around the premoved. The project will not result in impacts that are significant when viewed in past projects, the effects of other current projects, and the effects of probable future.	eatened species or their habitat oject site that may be disturbed or connection with the effects of the projects.
CDFW Contact Person: Jennifer Garrison, Senior Environmental Scientist Speci	alist, (707) 477-77792.
Signature:  Gordon Leppig, Senior Environmental Scientist Supervisor	27/20
Governor's Office of Planning & Research  Date received for filing at OPR:	

**STATE CLEARING HOUSE** 

Oct 27 2020